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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
SW/Corner Highridge Street and
Sulphur Spring Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(5500 Highridge Street)
13" Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

15 Coungil District

*  Case No. 03-134-A
Johnny Hunt, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for Variance
filed by the owners of the property, Johuny and Jennifer Hunt. The Petitioners seek relief from Section
1B02.3.B and 111.A.13.a of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an existing
detached accessory structure (swimming pool) with a side street setback of 9°2” in lieu of the required 15
feet. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted
which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Johnny and Jennifer
Hunt, property owners. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present; however, the Petition
was filed as the result of a complaint registered by a Mr, Carroll with the Code Enforcement Division of the
Department of Permits and Development Management relative to the location of the subject swimming pool
and the construction of a deck across the front and down the side of the existing dwelling. The Petitioners
were advised to file the instant Petition to resolve the matter.

Testimony at the hearing revealed that the subject property is a rectangular shaped, corner lot,
located on the southwest corner of the intersection of Highridge Street and Sulphur Spring Road in Arbutus.
The property contains a gross area of 5,246 s¢.it., more or less, zoned D.R.10.5 and is improved with an
end-of-group townhouse which faces Highridge Street. Mr. & Mrs. Hunt indicated that they have owned
and resided on the property for the past two years. The subject of the request relates to an aboveground
swimming pool, 21 feet in diameter, which is located to the rear of the dwelling, in approximately the center

of the rear yard. As a result of its corner location, Section 1B02.3.B of the B.C.Z.R. requires that the pool
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be setback a minimum of 15 feet from the adjacent side street. In this regard, the Petitioners indicated that
the narrowness of the lot and the existence of overhead utility lines that lead from the rear of the dwelling
across the rear yard drove the location of the pool. It was the Petitioners’ desire to locate the pool so that
same would not be located under these wires. As shown on the site plan, the pool is setback 9°2” from the
right of way for Sulphur Spring Road. The Petitioners also indicated that none of their immediate neighbors
object to the location of the pool. They do not know the identity of the gentleman who filed the complaint.
It is also to be noted that the pool is buffered by a fence that surrounds the rear yard.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded to grant the variance
requested. In my judgment, the Petitioners have met the requirements for relief to be granted, pursuant to
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R., and that the relief requested will not result in any detriment to the health,
safety or general welfare of the surrounding locale.

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this Petition held,
and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

[‘Q’ THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this
r

1.__‘? day of December, 2002 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Sections 1B02.3.B and

111.A.13.a of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R) to permit an existing detached
accessory structure (swimming pool) with a side street setback of 9 feet, 2 inches in lieu of the required 15

feet, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following

restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal period trom the
date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed,
the relief granted herein shall be rescinded. |

MW %
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LLES:bjs for Baltimore County



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

-  cal Towson, Maryland 21204
ner ;
Zoning Commissione 410.887.4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

December 3, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Johnny Hunt
2500 Highridge Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/Corner Highridge Street and Sulphur Spring Road
(5500 Highridge Street)
13" Election District - 1% Council District
Johnny Hunt, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 03-134-A
Dear Mr, & Mrs. Hunt:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. TFor
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391. .

Very truly yours,

s | }/
AN

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Bal;erore County

cc:  Code Enforcement Division, DPDM: People's Counsel; Case [File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
ownher(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descnption and plat attached nereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) {Ro2 . 2.8 , AL1VS. g Beezrt

T PERWA VT Al EXIST N Ebg:"rﬁc:-l—«lbo ACCCITomY STRVUeTURE CPQ@L>

Te HAVE A Si\OF STREET SETRBAck ©oF 912" i Ligu oF
TiAE REQUILE O |

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate
hardship or practical difficuity) /
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Property is t0 be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc, and further agree to and are to be hounded by the zoning
regulatmns and restrictions of Baltimare County adapted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

i/We do solemnly deciare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legai awner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

+* |2

Tuly 25, 2002

Zoning Description for 5500 Highridge Street:

Beginning at a point on the west side of 5500 Highridge Street which is 54’ wide at the

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Sulphur Spring Road which is 60’

wide. Being Lot #1, block 5594, in the subdivision of Gaylord Manor as recorded in

Baltimore County Plat Book # 17, Folio # 81, containing 5.246 square feet. Also known

as 5200 Highridge Street and located in the 13 Election District, ] Councilmanic District.




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I Case No.: @?) ~ ‘?’4 "‘*A

Petitioner/Developer:

—

Teareicsn g Josaso NojsT
Date of [—Icaring/Clﬁsing:QC,"L ’Zflf M

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Developient Management
County Oflice Butlding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penaltics of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

J
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

#5500 {16 Rip6E s s ]

ki’

The stgn(s) weie posted on @(f’f ¢ R?{ ’L{EL&Q A

(" Month, Day, Ycar)

Stucerely,

00N S

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

GA{“&{HA\MD .. Moo

(Printed Name)

2006”7 Ryvepson) Crpo UE

(Address)

[DACT M DQL_Z, Mp. 212727

(City, Stat p Code)
(40) 242 - D267

(‘Telephone Number)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I Case No.: 05_'134 -"A_

Petitioner/Developer:

JCrINFFER {[_J?DHMM Y ﬁ/ OAST

Date of Hearing/Closing: Mﬁ V.- [5, 72902

Baltimore County Depariment of
Permits and Development Management
County Oflice Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Genilemen:

This letter is to certily under the penaltics of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

¥

were posted conspictiously on the property locaied at

# 5500 K6y [AD6E BinssT

—n

i—n —rag

The sign(s) were posted on Ot D Og‘w -
( Month, Day, Ycar)

Sincerely,

0 O P e,

(Signature of SIUI Poster and Dﬂle)

Ginzants .. Moope

(Printed Name)

22065 RyErsoas (o LE

o R ' (Address)
T Pactirore, MpP. 2027277
| ] (City, State, le Code)
ot aw L (4i0) 242 026D
iL 1 (Telephone Number)



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
5500 Hhighridge Street SW/corner
Highridge St., & Sulphur Spring Rd. * ZONING COMMISSIONER
13™ Election District 1* Councilmanic
District * FOR
Legal Owner: Jennifer & Johnny Hunt
Petitionet(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 03-134-A
o 3 * % sk & # & . o 3% * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

"‘u—

PETER MAX ZIMMERWIAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washmgton Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

documentation filed in the case.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2™ day of October, 2002, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to Jennifer & Johnny Hunt, 5500 Highridge Street, Baltimore,

Md. 21227  Petitioner(s).

) KQ_ e T e R e L e T W,
PETER MAX ZIM B@MN
People’s Counsel for Battimore County



TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, October 22, 2002 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to: Jennifer and John Hunt 443-919-5688
5500 High Ridge Street
Baltimore, MD 21227

_— s —— -_

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hald a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-134 A

5500 High Ridge Street

SWicorner High Ridge St., and Sulpher Spring Road
lection District 13th - Councilmanic District 1st
Legal Owner: Jennifer Hunt and Johnny Hunt

VARIANCE to permit an existing detached accessory structure (pool) to have a side
street setback of 9' 2" in lieu of the required 15".

Tuesday, October 22, 2002 at 11:00 am in Room 407, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue |

aan

vrence B, Schmidt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMI|SSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING. CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391,



@m&!’ HWensarg 07O

PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, October 31, 2002 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward biliing to: Jennifer and John Hunt
5500 Highridge Street
Baltimore, MD 21227

-

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-134 A

5500 High Ridge Street

SW/corner High Ridge St,, and Suipher Spring Road
13" Election District — 1%t Councilmanic District
L.egal Owner: Jennifer Hunt and Johnny Hunt

VARIANCE to permit an existing detached accessory structure (pool) to have a side
street setback of 9' 2" in lieu of the required 15'.

HEARING: Friday, 11/15/02 at 11:00 in Rm 407, County Courts Bldg, 401 Bosley
Avenue

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
CFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and L11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba. md.us

September 25, 2002

Ja—

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson. Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-134 A

5500 High Ridge Street

SWicorner High Ridge St., and Sulpher Spring Road
Election District 13th - Councilmanic District 1st
Legal Owner: Jennifer Hunt and Johnny Hunt

VARIANCE to permit an existing detached accessory structure (pool) 1o have a side
street setback of 9' 2" in lieu of the required 15"

HEARING Tuesday, October 22, 2002 at 11:00 am in Room 407, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue

Arnof
Director

Ccidohn and Jennifer Hunt, 5500 Highridge Street, Baltimore, MD 21227

NOTES" (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY Monday. October October 7, 2002
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386
(3} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us




b

Director's Office
Baltimore County County Office Building

. ‘ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Pel’mltS Emd Towson Mary]and 1204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

October 15, 2002
RESCHEDULED HEARING DATE TO NOVEMBER 15

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-134 A
5500 High Ridge Street

SWicorner High Ridge St., and Sulpher Spring Road
Election District 13th - Councilimanic District 1st

Legal Owner: Jennifer Hunt and Johnny Hunt

VARIANCE to permit an existing detached accessory structure (pool) to have a side
street setback of 9' 2" in lieu of the required 15'.

HEARING: Friday, 11/15/02 at 11:.00 in Rm 407, County Courts Bldg, 401 Bosley
Avenue

I
i

h"-m...,-q_..-q-u'-l"'"

Arnold Jablon
Director

-~ — LN ) ..
'/(,,_ ‘”': s -:~r » '"“jﬂjfﬂj‘v

Cc: Mr. & Mrs, John Hunt §500 Highridge Street, Baltimore, MD 21227

NOTES' (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY .10/31/02
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386,
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391,

Printed with Soybean Ink
Am Dapsverln i Mapnr

T} "-::ﬂ"t
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners reifative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: x @ "3 - ‘[34 "‘A
Petitioner: _U€M '(\j()”] Ay J#[;{ Lﬂi_
Address or Location. __‘_f*'zrﬂf‘ L:O_ f‘h@l‘) 11![(;{ ::; - - i_)ﬂ} ..

PLEASE FQEHWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: P |
wme:_Jenntter Nunt + Thnny Munk
Address: 5)\?({) {iQ"/ﬂ'ﬂi{ &fr

Solt ld . pToe7

Teiephone Number: "4-/ L/B_—-Q/C/‘_, 5(.{?6)/

Ty D

— e

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ

- 1
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md, us

November 8, 2002

Jennifer Hunt

John Hunt

5500 Highridge Street
Baltimore, MD 21227

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hunt;
RE: Case Number: 03-134-A, 5500 Highridge Street

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 17, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with

regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact \“
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

o wl Gl

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

?“‘;; ™ Printnd with Sovbean Ink
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Baltimore County 700 Fast Joppa Road

Fire Department 410-887-4500)

B g rrw wrrer a-mrnh wh— -

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mall Stop #1105
L1l West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

September 27, 2002

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Property Owner:
Location:
Item No,:
Dear Mr. Zahner:
Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fireé Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following

tems: /34
131-146

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

[ 1'Er'~}|”
PV Yl |y

|

]

|

]

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled with Soyboean ink

on Becycled Pagper

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYILAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 22, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
;“Eureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 7, 2002 —
Item Nos. 131, 133¢134/135, 136,
137, 138, 139, 142, 143, 144, 145,
and [40

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jib

ce: Fiie

ZAC-10-7-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-10222002



S St " BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley @6 |07
DATE: October 23, 2002

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 30. 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

2

132-138, 143-146



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 7, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-134

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: Mcﬁ“%/_

v L y
Section Chief: ﬂ P70 ',‘_/; / A{/r

AFK/LL:MAC




"t .*.:-':!l‘.'" J}*Ihﬁ
1*'{;!,':' .

B L )
Hipe s Sy s L
[, l?ﬂﬂ&..iﬂ.r}

Wnnyes  Maryland Department of Transportation Goverror
W) State Highway Administration o Forean

e
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Er 3

Administrator

Date: \g2-1.0272

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of [tem No. 124 LT M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection 1o approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not atfected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

// s I

/... Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impairea Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 = Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Parris N. Glendening

Parker F. Williams



Mm;yland Depaﬂ*meﬂt of Planning

Parres N, Glendenmg Roy W Kenity:

Governor Secretary
Kathleen Kennedy Townsend Mary Alrasns
It ¢ BEErRar {) E?f.-" ”’{J’J jm‘ygﬁ;{r ¥

September 27, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Dept. of Permits and Development Management
[11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111, Matl Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 10/7/02 re: case numbers 03-131-A 131-A, 03-132-A,
03-133-SPHXA| 03-134-A, 03-135-A, 03-136-SPH, 03-137-SPHA, 03- -138-SPH, 03-139-
SPH 03-140-A, 03<141-A, 03- 142-SPHA, 03-143-SPHA, 03-144-A , 03-145-A, 03-146-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
9/26/02. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
e K

James R. Gatto
/ Manager
Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

ce:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Stroet » Suite 1101 « Baltimore, Maryland 21201.2365
Telephone. 410.767.4500 » Iax: 410.767 4480 « Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 « TTY Users: Maryland Relay
Internet: wnnp MO P, rtate.md ns



BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLQD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: October 3, 2002
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBIJECT: Item No.: 134
Legal Owner/Petitioner Johnny Hunt
Contract Purchaser: N/A
Property Address: 5500 High Ridge St
Location Description: SW/corner High Ridge St., & Sulpher Spr. Rd.
VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No, 02-4798

Defendants:  Johnny Hunt
Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case,
When the petition 1s scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
heanng date:

NAME ADDRESS

Mr. Carroll LALCENY)
410-258-1870

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

State Tax Assessment printout

State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

MVA Registration printout (if applicable)

Deed (if applicable)

Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

Photographs including dates taken

Correction Nolice/Code Violation Notice

Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

Fial Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

~|>{EG3ED>¢>‘Q>€
SN N

]

DLW R O O 0o )

I

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/ag
C: Code Enforcement Officer
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oI oy Pﬁgrr,iil o ilbens IR If ‘hr? l;f,:;x ue;{ Jﬁ.;u Jtm{s-uag,m: .gt ii f .
Code Enforcement: . . . 410 33?*3351 ) Plumbmg Inspectmn. f ft? u.;i =§'§75‘5326‘
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Address: ‘

A o
Violation

| I i v . L .I' A Tn :-'--g:hf_;',,w: :7
Lﬂcatlnﬂ‘}l',qil -.'tt j'r: 1!_} fll mm‘z{f {. 4 ,_J a1t J W’LQ&

5

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:

On or Before: ‘*‘/5’....0 2\ Date Issued: 7 3’-—6{:;)_

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED 1§ A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
g)lEACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER-
FWIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BQTH.

(¢ /?

Print Name . /J £ é 4 L. CS?

INSPECTOR:

i ————— - ——————— L W A

PURSUANT TQ INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WOREK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

Not Later Than: Date Issued:

INSPECTOR: ..

DEFENDANT
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Ry, @CLE ENFORCEMENT REP (T (-0

DATE: 7fﬁ2 /C/2R INTAKE BY: 5/%4- ___ CAsE#:_(( )2 - [Thserc: _[444%__,

COMPLAINT

LOCATION: & .S YD A/%EJO& & AN A .
z1p cobE: </ ZZ77 DIST:

COMPLAIN G’é/?)
/%r* (ﬁ-r‘"‘r“w - PHONE #: (H)C;(DMW) _ . .

ADDRESS: _ _ Z1P CODE:
PROBLEM: 230V @”ﬁwug/% 0 b /l/’f.’? c"f”/?’Z/ Z 2):‘2,/«:

CorS7roc el ) pf{r'ﬂz} A .
IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO
IF YES, IS THIS SECTION 87 YES NO
OWNER/TENANT
INFORMATION: _ _
TAX ACCOUNT #: /S 7/ 25T 300 ZONING:

TROPESTIBN: 7 g"aﬁ:"“ 7:.;5?&(%({8’#( 4&(‘;&1&3‘0 M{Mrmf( ﬂ

Dizefe é‘W frc-cws gl 1D 2 ﬁé_‘;__f_[ C i A édL /m@//
i -y % {“'ngwz: 4{?2@ fa’é%-%«t“ mfja( Cobidiga 100 D

A')ér)TfCi;E- r}:]' ngih

Wﬂ‘: Bss ~ | 1/ s 5 .
O2- el T o (HiE  Cuugnlwd i wuwt DoseE MNdT csted o PE

L et . AL I
m ) e

REINSPECTION:

REINSPECTION:




DATE: 07/02/2002 STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (1)

TIME: 12:53:50Z

PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS 0CC. HISTORIC DEL LOAD DATE

13 11 350300 1-2 04-~00 H NO 12/12/01

HUNT JOHNNY DESC-1.. IMPS

HUNT JENNTFER DESC~2.. GAYLORD MANOR

5500 HIGHRIDGE ST PREMISE. 05500 HIGHRIDGE

BALTIMORE MD 21227-2734 FORMER OWNER: SIPES KENNETH A

----------- FCV ot e e e e ——————==-——--=— PHASED e e
PRIOR PROPOSED CURR CURR PRIOR

LAND: 28,500 28,500 FCV ASSESS ASSESS

IMPV: 62,400 65, 120 TOTAL. . 92,712 92,7172 91,8060

TOTL: 90, 900 93,620 PREE. .. 0 0 0

PREE: 0 O CURT. .. 92,717 92,712 91,806

CURT: 90, 500 93,620 EXEMPT. 0 0

DATE : 10797 05/00

~——- TAXABLE BASIS -~-—- EM DATI

02/03 ASSESS: 92,712 05/10/01

0L/02 ASSESS: 91,800 06/01/01

00/01 ASSESS: 36, 360 06/01/00

ENTER-TNQUIRYZ PAl-PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT PE/-CROSS REF

-+
Ih

00000-0000

RA1Q0LR



PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [JVARIANCE [ |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS S S o0 H;i} i t%,, e SJs- SEE PAGES 5 & © OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION

SUBDIVISION NAME ( EQ % fc:r("! anGr

PLAT BOOK #_! 7 FoLlo# €1 (oT # SECTION #
= E—
OWNER bhﬂb%jﬁ m

'
o
F

i

SULPHUR SPRING ROAD Sulbec Spong Ry
5':1-!.‘.‘;
sen e Hghcidgest
JENING \ BCerewsster $S-
M F PN OJENIN
| 13°~24° ) \BL @ VICINITY MAP
o2 | " s\ (. SCALE: 1" 23000’
412-03-{. POCL ~Jyqrioe EXT. DECK - | | S
" R el \%} LOCATION INFORMATION
s ) \ ELECTION DISTRICT |3
~78°  HOUSE
I COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT |
.
| T — 1"2200' SCALE Map # SWSE
R zoning PR f0.5”
. "':[—"
1 HIGHRIDGE Loy SIZE f..’sfzq.{’ s@fF _ —
L STREET AGREAGE  SQUARE FEET
1o . PUBLIC PRIVATE
SEWER = ]
16’ WATER B, D
= CHESAPEAKE BAY HE
| CRITICAL AREA U &
Ll 1 -y 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN [ ] E{
: ! HISTORIC PROPERTY
10813 I BUILDING /o o o
> PRIOR ZONING HEARING NONE
A o ] o —— i e ——
L SRR L wahtieo | ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
\ \ - ] N e REVIEWED BY ITEM # CASE #
| , glors ‘
! 94 ’Qj O A~ [ T AN j r‘g q




E " LOCATION SHEET

00'+
E l C AOWNRENSVH | E SW.



